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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS When using products, basic precautions 
should always be practiced including the following:
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

01



CAUTION-The product is not a toy. Children and the disabled should use it 
under adult supervision.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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This product contains a light source of 
energy efficiency class G. 
Colour - tuneable light sources that can be set to at least the colours 
listed in this point and which have for each of these colours, measured at 
the dominant wavelength, a minimum excitation purity of:

and are intended for use in applications requiring high-quality coloured light.
Reference control settings: 8000K, "White Light" in Govee Home App. 

Blue 466.8nm

520.3nm

633.9nm

97.5%

78.5%

100.0%

Green

Red
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WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Bei der Verwendung von Produkten sollten stets grundlegende 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen getroffen werden, darunter die folgenden:
LESEN UND BEFOLGEN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE.
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VORSICHT - Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Kinder und Menschen mit 
Behinderungen sollten es unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzen.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG AUF
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① lichtquelle
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Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse G. 
Farbabstimmbare Lichtquellen, die mindestens auf die in diesem Punkt 
aufgeführten Farben eingestellt werden können und die für jede dieser 
Farben, gemessen an der dominanten Wellenlänge, eine minimale 
Anregungsreinheit aufweisen von:

und sind für den Einsatz in Anwendungen vorgesehen, die hochwertiges 
farbiges Licht erfordern.
Referenzeinstellungen der Steuerung: 8000K, "Weißes Licht" in der Govee 
Home App.

Blau 466,8nm

520,3nm

633,9nm

97,5%

78,5%

100,0%

Grün

Rot

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle 
der Energieeffizienzklasse G.
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
Lors de l'utilisation des produits, des précautions essentielles doivent 
toujours être prises, notamment les suivantes :

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ.
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ATTENTION - Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Les enfants et les personnes 
handicapées doivent l'utiliser sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS 
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② adaptateur

① source lumineuse
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Cet appareil contient une source lumineuse de classe d'efficacité 
énergétique G. Sources lumineuses accordables en couleur susceptibles 
d’être réglées au moins sur les couleurs énumérées ici et qui affichent, pour 
chacune de ces couleurs, une pureté d'excitation minimale, mesurée à la 
longueur d'onde dominante, de :

et sont destinées à être utilisées dans des applications nécessitant une 
lumière colorée de qualité supérieure.
Réglages de contrôle de référence : 8000K, « Lumière blanche » dans 
l'application Govee Home

Bleu 466,8nm

520,3nm

633,9nm

97,5%

78,5%

100,0%

Vert

Rouge

Cet appareil contient une source lumineuse 
de classe d'efficacité énergétique G.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE
Al utilizar productos, siempre se deben tomar precauciones básicas, 
incluyendo las siguientes:

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD.
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PRECAUCIÓN- El producto no es un juguete. Los niños y los discapacitados 
deben usarlo bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES 
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② adaptador

① fuente de luz
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Este producto contiene una fuente de luz de el grado de eficiencia 
energética G. Fuentes de luz de colores sintonizables que se pueden ajustar 
al menos a los colores enumerados en este punto y que tienen para cada 
uno de estos colores, medidos en la longitud de onda dominante, una 
pureza de excitación mínima de:

y están diseñados para su uso en aplicaciones que requieren luz de color 
de alta calidad.
Ajustes de control de referencia:8000K, "Luz blanca" en la aplicación Govee 
Home.

Azul 466,8nm

520,3nm

633,9nm

97,5%

78,5%

100,0%

Verde

Rojo

Este producto contiene una fuente de luz 
de el grado de eficiencia energética G
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ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI DI SICUREZZA
Quando si utilizzano i prodotti, è necessario adottare sempre le seguenti 
precauzioni di base:
LEGGERE E SEGUIRE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA.
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ATTENZIONE: il prodotto non è un giocattolo. I bambini e i disabili devono 
rimanere sotto la supervisione di un adulto quando usano il prodotto.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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② adattatore

① sorgente luminosa
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza 
energetica G. Sorgenti luminose regolabili in base al colore che possono 
essere impostate almeno sui colori elencati in questo punto e che hanno per 
ciascuno di questi colori, misurato alla lunghezza d'onda dominante, una 
purezza di eccitazione minima di:

e sono destinati all'uso in applicazioni che richiedono luce colorata di alta 
qualità.
Impostazioni di controllo di riferimento: 8000K, "Luce bianca" nell'app Govee 
Home.

Blu 466,8nm

520,3nm

633,9nm

97,5%

78,5%

100,0%

Verde

Rosso

Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente 
luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica G
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Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD here by declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions 
of the Directive 2014/53/EU.
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at  
www.govee.com/doc

GOVEE MOMENTS (DE) HANDEL GmbH (E-mail: eu_rep@govee.com)
Zunftstraße 13 - Raum 205, 50374 Erftstadt, Germany

EU contact address:

EU Compliance Statement: 

Hiermit erklärt Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD dass dieses Gerät den 
wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen 
der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung fifinden Sie online auf 
www.govee.com/doc
Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU: 

GOVEE MOMENTS (DE) HANDEL GmbH (E-mail: eu_rep@govee.com)
Zunftstraße 13 - Raum 205, 50374 Erftstadt, Germany

EU-Compliance: 

Par la présente,  Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD déclare que cet 
appareil est conforme aux principales exigences et autres clauses 
pertinentes de la directive européenne 2014/53/EU.
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le site 
www.govee.com/doc
Adresse de contact pour l'UE : 

Déclaration de conformité UE: 



GOVEE MOMENTS (DE) HANDEL GmbH (E-mail: eu_rep@govee.com)
Zunftstraße 13 - Raum 205, 50374 Erftstadt, Germany

Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD por la presente declara que este 
dispositivo cumple los requisitos básicos y el resto de provisiones 
relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.
Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de conformidad UE en 
www.govee.com/doc
Dirección de contacto de la UE: 

GOVEE MOMENTS (DE) HANDEL GmbH (E-mail: eu_rep@govee.com)
Zunftstraße 13 - Raum 205, 50374 Erftstadt, Germany

Declaración de cumplimiento UE: 

Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD dichiara che il presente dispositivo è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni rilevanti della 
direttiva 2014/53/EU.
Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile online 
all'indirizzo Web www.govee.com/doc
Indirizzo di contatto UE: 

GOVEE MOMENTS (DE) HANDEL GmbH (E-mail: eu_rep@govee.com)
Zunftstraße 13 - Raum 205, 50374 Erftstadt, Germany

Dichiarazione di conformità UE: 

Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD here by declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions 
of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
A copy of the UK Declaration of Conformity is available online at 
www.govee.com/doc

UK Compliance Statement:



Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the 
residual waste, but have to be disposed of separately. The disposal at the 
communal collecting point via private persons is for free. The owner of old 
appliances is responsible to bring the appliances to these 

Environmentally friendly disposal

Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD hereby declares that this product 
complies with the UK Product Security and Telecommunications 
Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable 
Products) Regulations 2023, A copy of the UK Statement of Conformity is 
available online at www.govee.com/doc 

UK Authorised Representative：
GOVEE MOMENTS(UK) TRADING LIMITED
(uk_rep@govee.com)
4th Floor, 18 St Cross Street, London EC1N 8UN

2402-2480MHz

<10dBm (E.I.R.P.)

2412-2472MHz

<20dBm (E.I.R.P.)

Operation Frequency
(For Europe & UK only)

Output Power
(For Europe & UK only)



collecting points or to similar collection points.With this little personal 
effort, you contribute to recycle valuable raw materials and the treatment 
of toxic substances.

Elektro-Altgeräte dürfen nicht mit gewöhnlichem Abfall entsorgt werden und 
müssen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an kommunalen 
Sammelstellen ist für Privatpersonen kostenlos.Die Eigentümer der Altgeräte 
sind für den Transport zu den Sammelstellen verantwortlich. Durch diesen 
geringen Aufwand können Sie zur Wiederverwertung von wertvollen 
Rohmaterialien beitragen und dafür sorgen, dass umweltschädliche und 
giftige Substanzen ordnungsgemäß unschädlich gemacht werden.

Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung

Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les 
déchets résiduels. Ils doivent être éliminés séparément. La mise au rebut au 
point de collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de particuliers est gratuite. Il 
incombe au propriétaire des appareils usagés de les apporter à ces points 
de collecte ou à des points de collecte similaires. Avec ce petit effffort 
personnel, vous contribuez au recyclage de matières premières précieuses 
et au traitement des substances toxiques.

Mise au rebut écologique

Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los residuos 
orgánicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado. Existen puntos 
limpios donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos aparatos gratis. El 
propietario de los aparatos viejos es responsable de llevarlos a estos 
puntos limpios o similares puntos de recogida. Con este pequeño esfuerzo 
estás contribuyendo a reciclar valiosas materias primas y al tratamiento de 
residuos tóxicos.

Tratamiento de residuos responsable con el medio ambiente



I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rififiuti 
residui, ma devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo smaltimento da 
parte di soggetti privati presso i punti di raccolta pubblici è gratis. È 
responsabilità del proprietario dei vecchi dispositivi portarli presso tali 
punti di raccolta o punti di raccolta analoghi. Grazie a questo piccolo 
impegno personale contribuirete al riciclo di materie prime preziose e al 
corretto trattamento di sostanze tossiche.

Smaltimento ecologico

This device uses a non-replaceable light source. When the light source 
reaches the end of its life cycle, this device should be replaced.

The light source or separate control gear is not intended for use in other 
applications.

To reduce the risk of strangulation, the flexible wiring connected to this 
luminaire shall be effectively fixed to the wall if the wiring is within arm's 
reach.

For ambiance lighting only. Not for illumination.



Do not interconnect parts of this lighting chain with parts of another 
manufacturer's lighting chain.
Interconnection shall be made only by the use of the supplied connectors. 
Any open ends must be sealed-off before use.
Replace failed lamps immediately by lamps of the same type as delivered or 
of a type specified by the manufacturer
This product can be connected up to 10 pieces when in use.

Dieses Gerät verwendet eine nicht austauschbare Lichtquelle. 

Wenn die Lichtquelle das Ende ihres Lebenszyklus erreicht, sollte dieses 
Gerät ersetzt werden.

Die Lichtquelle oder das separate Betriebsgerät sind nicht für andere 
Anwendungen bestimmt.

Um die Gefahr einer Strangulierung zu verringern, muss die flexible 
Leitung, die an diese Leuchte angeschlossen ist, wirksam an der Wand 
befestigt werden, wenn sich die Leitung in Reichweite befindet.
Verbinden Sie die Teile dieser Beleuchtungskette nicht mit Teilen einer 
Beleuchtungskette eines anderen Herstellers.
Die Verbindung darf nur mit den mitgelieferten Steckern hergestellt 
werden. Offene Enden müssen vor Gebrauch abgedichtet werden.
Ersetzen Sie defekte Lampen sofort durch Lampen desselben Typs wie 
geliefert oder eines vom Hersteller spezifizierten Typs.
Dieses Produkt kann bei Verwendung maximal 10 Stück zusammenge-
setzt werden.

Nur für Ambientebeleuchtung. Nicht zur Beleuchtung. 



Este dispositivo utiliza una fuente de luz no reemplazable. 

Cuando la fuente de luz llegue al fifinal de su ciclo de vida, debe 
sustituir este dispositivo.

La fuente de luz o el equipo de control separado no está destinado a 
ser utilizado en otras aplicaciones.

Para reducir el riesgo de estrangulamiento, el cableado flexible 
conectado a este sistema de iluminación debe fijarse de forma efectiva 
a la pared en caso de que se pueda alcanzar con los brazos.
No interconecte partes de esta cadena de iluminación con partes de 
otra cadena de iluminación del fabricante.
La interconexión se realizará solo mediante el uso de los conectores 
suministrados. Cualquier extremo abierto debe ser sellado antes de su 
uso.
Reemplace las lámparas fallidas inmediatamente por lámparas del 
mismo tipo que se entregaron o de un tipo especificado por el 
fabricante.
Este producto puede conectarse hasta 10 piezas cuando se utiliza.

Solo para iluminación de ambiente. No para la iluminación.

Cet appareil utilise une source lumineuse non remplaçable. 

Lorsque la source lumineuse atteint la fifin de son cycle de vie, cet appareil 
doit être remplacé.

Seulement pour un éclairage d'ambiance. Pas pour l'éclairage quotidien.



La source lumineuse ou l'appareillage de commande séparé ne convient 
pas à d'autres applications.

Pour réduire le risque de strangulation, le câblage flexible connecté à ce 
luminaire doit être fixé solidement au mur si le câblage est à portée de 
main.
Ne connectez pas les parties de cette chaîne d'éclairage avec celles d'une 
autre chaîne d'éclairage du fabricant.
L'interconnexion ne doit être réalisée qu'à l'aide des connecteurs fournis. 
Toutes extrémités ouvertes doivent être scellées avant utilisation.
Remplacez immédiatement les lampes défectueuses par des lampes du 
même type que celles livrées ou d'un type spécifié par le fabricant.
Ce produit peut être connecté jusqu'à 10 pièces lorsqu'il est utilisé.

Questo dispositivo utilizza una sorgente luminosa non sostituibile. Quando 
la sorgente luminosa raggiunge la fifine del suo ciclo di vita, questo 
dispositivo deve essere sostituito.

La sorgente luminosa o l'alimentatore separato non è destinato all'uso in 
altre applicazioni.

Per ridurre il rischio di strangolamento, il cablaggio flessibile collegato a 
questo apparecchio deve essere efficacemente fissato alla parete se il 
cablaggio è a portata di mano.
Non interconnettere parti di questa catena luminosa con parti di un'altra 
catena luminosa del produttore.
L'interconnessione deve essere effettuata solo mediante l'uso dei 

Solo per l'illuminazione dell'atmosfera.Non per illuminare.



connettori forniti. Eventuali estremità aperte devono essere sigillate prima 
dell'uso.
Sostituire immediatamente le lampade fallite con lampade dello stesso tipo 
consegnate o di un tipo specificato dal produttore.
Questo prodotto può essere collegato fino a 10 pezzi quando in uso.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and Innovation, Science 
and Economic Development Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must 
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. 
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment. 
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et 
Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio 
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions 
suivantes : 
(1) l'appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et .
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique 
subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le 
fonctionnement. 

FCC and ISED Canada Statement 



This equipment complies with FCC and IC radiation exposure limits set forth 
for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and 
operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body. 
Lors de l'utilisation du produit, maintenez une distance de 20 cm du corps 
afin de vous conformer aux exigences en matière d'exposition RF.

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-005. 
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-005 du 
Canada. 

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

FCC and IC Radiation Exposure Statement 



Name: GOVEE MOMENTS(US) TRADING LIMITED 
Address: 2501 Chatham Rd Suite R Springfield IL 62704 
Email: certification@govee.com 
Contact information: https://www.govee.com/support

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Shenzhen Qianyan 
Technology LTD is under license.

The trademark Govee have been authorised to Shenzhen Qianyan 
Technology LTD. 
Copyright ©2021 Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD. 
All Rights Reserved.

Responsible party (this contact 
information is only for FCC matters) : 




